
Economic Factors

Regional Price Parities

Trend:

Year All Items Goods Housing Utilities Other 

2008 96.0 97.4 85.4 98.6 98.8

2009 94.6 95.3 84.9 101.3 97.4

2010 95.6 96.8 84.5 97.2 98.9

2011 97.1 96.7 88.1 96.3 100.5

2012 97.2 96.6 89.7 94.1 100.4

2013 95.9 96.8 84.0 91.9 99.6

2014 96.3 97.0 83.2 95.0 100.4

2015 96.1 96.3 81.7 92.3 101.2

2016 97.3 96.7 87.0 87.7 101.8

2017 97.0 96.9 88.0 87.2 100.4

2018 93.9 95.4 77.4 88.4 98.8

2019 93.2 95.3 81.0 89.6 95.9

2020 91.1 95.3 72.2 86.9 95.9

2021 94.9 95.8 80.5 86.4 99.6

2022 94.5 95.3 77.7 91.8 99.9

Regional Price Parities (RPPs) are regional price levels expressed as a percentage of the overall national price 

level for a given year. The price levels are determined by the average prices paid by consumers for the mix of 

goods and services consumed in each region. Taking the ratio of RPPs shows the difference in price levels 

across regions. All Items: all the detailed consumption goods and services used to estimate the RPPs. 

Goods: durable and nondurable consumption goods used to estimate RPPs, including apparel, education, 

food, housing, medical, recreation, transportation, and other goods. Housing: The ratios of monthly tenant 

rents to owner-equivalent rents in the CPI housing file are estimated for several types of housing units, from 

studio apartments to detached houses with three or more bedrooms. The components of these ratios, that is, 

tenant rents and owner equivalent rents for each housing type, are the weighted geometric means of all the 

observations in the CPI. Other: consumption products used to estimate RPPs, including education, food, 

housing, medical, recreation, transportation, and other services.

Source: U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis, Regional Price Parities for Tallahassee MSA, retrieved from 

FRED, Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis 
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Economic Factors

Total Quantity Indexes for Real GDP

Trend:

Year
Indexes for Real 

GDP

2001 94.3

2002 96.9

2003 98.9

2004 102.3

2005 102.5

2006 102.4

2007 106.3

2008 104.4

2009 101.1

2010 100.3

2011 99.5

2012 100.0

2013 97.4

2014 99.0

2015 99.9

2016 102.3

2017 100.0

2018 100.4

2019 102.5

2020 100.7

2021 107.0

2022 112.0

Source:

Total Quantity Indexes for Real GDP includes all Private Industries and Government. A chained-type index is 

based on the linking (chaining) of indexes to create a time series. These annual chained-type indices are used 

in BEA’s national income and product accounts and calculated using the weights of adjacent years. Those 

annual changes are then multiplied (chained) together, forming the chained-type index time series. Chain-

type indexes or chain-dollar estimates are used to show how output or spending changes over time.

U.S. Bureau of Economic Analysis, Regional Price Parities for Tallahassee MSA, retrieved from 

FRED, Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis 
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